
   Ida High School Calendar 2023-2024 
Thursday, August 24, 2023   New Student Orientation - 9:00 am 

Tuesday, August 29       9th grade meeting – 4:30 pm - Open House – 5:00 – 6:00 pm  

Monday, September 4        Labor Day Holiday – No School  

Tuesday, September 5        Students Report @ 8:00 am –Full day of school   

Monday, September 25       Underclassman & Senior Picture Day   

Friday, October 6        Homecoming game @ 7pm  

Saturday, October 7        Homecoming Dance  

Wednesday, November 1      Professional Development Day – No Students  

Monday, November 13    Picture Retake Day 

Monday, November 20        Staff In-Service – 11:46 am dismissal  

Tuesday, November 21        Parent Teacher Conferences – 11:46 am dismissal  

            **Conference Times 1:00-3:00 & 5:00-8:00pm  

Wednesday, November 22       Thanksgiving Recess begins – 11:46 am dismissal  

Thursday, November 23        Thanksgiving Day – No School  

Friday, November 24        Thanksgiving Recess – No School  

Wednesday, December 20 – Tuesday, January 2 Holiday Recess – No School (return Wed. Jan. 3)  

Monday, January 15        Professional Development Day – No Students             

Wednesday, January 17        Semester Exams – Full Day  

Thursday, January 18       Semester Exams – Half Day – 11:46 dismissal  

Friday, January 19        Semester Exams – Half Day – 11:46 dismissal  
            End of First Semester  

Monday, February 19        Professional Development Day – No Students  

Monday, March 25 – Monday, April 1    Spring/Easter Recess – No School (return Tuesday, April 2)  

Month of April     State Testing - TBA 

Saturday, April 27          Junior/Senior Prom at Nazareth Hall, Grand Rapids, OH 

Sunday, May 19     Baccalaureate @ 6:30 pm 

Wed. May 22, Thursday, May 23     Senior Exams – Full Day  

Friday, May 24                        Seniors’ last day - Decision Day & Senior picnic– Full Day  

Monday, May 27         Memorial Day – No School  

Wednesday, May 29        Honors Night @ 6:30 pm   

Friday, May 31         Senior Parade @ 8 am & Graduation Practice @ 8:30 am  

Sunday, June 2          Graduation @ 12:00 pm  

Wednesday, June 5       Semester Exams – Full Day      

Thursday, June 6        Semester Exams – Half Day – 11:46 dismissal  

Friday, June 7          Semester Exams – Half Day – 11:46 dismissal  

            End of Second Semester  

Notes to the calendar:  
-If the Final Examination schedule is interrupted or delayed by an Act of God day, the schedule will resume at 

the point where the interruption occurred.   
-Should it be necessary to make-up lost instructional time due to delays and/or cancellations, those days would 

begin with June 10, June 11, etc.   
Avoid scheduling special activities, vacations, camps, etc. immediately following the last day of school in case make-up 

days are necessary  

 


